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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name |North Tahoe Public Utility District
Human Resources Web Page ' http//www.ntpud.org/human-resources .php

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename '2016-12403104100.xlsx
|» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -
Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary Total Regular Lump Sum
Classification Footnote  Minimum Maximum Pay Overtime Pay Pay Other Pay
Customer Service
Representative Il 44,176 53,696 52,227 196 52 2,105
Accounting Technician Il 45,345 55,117 53,695 54 2,731
Human Resources Manager 75,683 91,994 85,782 347 5,400
Chief Financial Officer 132,983 161,641 155,844 5,947 4,800
Purchasing Technician | 45,345 55,117 29,974 495
Customer Service Lead 53,711 65286 59,573 235 98 2,102
Adminstrative Serices Liaison 75,683 91,994 86,795 277 5,400
General Manager / CEO 185,000 185,000 184,038 962 6,600

General Manager / CEO
Customer Service

Representative Il 44,176 53,696 52,574 51 1,577
General Ledger Accountant 58,054 70,565 69,090 1,060 67 2,073
Fleet Coordinator / Equipment

Mechanic 57,046 69,340 67,536 121 66 3,068
Board Member / Director 4,800 4,800

Board Member / Director 4,800 4,800

Board Member / Director 4,800 4,800

Board Member / Director 4,800 4,800

Board Member / Director 4,800 4,800

Gis & Scada Systems Engineer 80,532 97,887 95,841 96 6,123
Construction Administrator 92,872 112,886 77,442 5,936
Technology & Public

Information Administrator 68,803 83,631 77,984 74 600
Contracts And Planning

Coordinator 56,112 68,204 66,180 65 2,677
Engineering & Operations

Manager 117,590 142,125 137,805 129 5,572
Maintenance Worker Il 53,711 65,286 60,977 184 67 12,348
Utility Operations Manager 97,149 118,085 98,031 94 11,961
Equipment Operator Il 57,168 69,487 66,655 68 4,841
Maintenance Worker Il 53,711 65,286 63,922 152 693 10,127
Maintenance Worker | 46,705 56,770 46,605 3,090
Maintenance Worker | 46,705 56,770 28,336 30 0 0
Utility Operations Crew Chief 62,867 76,415 74,818 251 13,439
Operations Coordinator 53,711 65,286 57,258 527 160
Lead Water Quality Control

Technician 62,867 76,415 69,317 1,429 103 11,513
Maintenance Worker | 46,705 56,770 28,463 717
Maintenance Worker | 46,705 56,770 23,333 594 5
Utility Operations Supervisor 84,671 102,918 100,768 98 15,004
Maintenance Technician | 55,838 67,871 64,378 4,790 8,625
Maintenance Worker Il 53,711 65,286 26,549 229 14,816 4,998
Utility Operations Crew Chief 62,867 76,415 74,818 77 12,075
Maintenance Technician Il 64,214 78,053 76,022 5,585 1,029 17,595
Maintenance Technician Il 64,214 78,053 76,011 6,331 376 9,825
Maintenance Technician Crew

Chief 71,447 86,709 85,029 9,860 186 11,977

Applicable

Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula

2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2% @62
2%@55
2%@55
2%@62

2%@55
2%@55

2%@55

2%@55
2% @62

2%@55

2%@55

2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2% @62
2%@62
2%@55
2%@55

2%@55
2%@62
2%262
2%@55
2% @62
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55
2%@55

2%@55

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

1,478
1,547
2,344
4,225

1,671
2,325

1,478
1,942

1,922

2,761

2,128

1,872

3,736
1,970
2,666
3,060
1,910

2,297

1,574

2,106

2,831

1,132
2,239
2,341
2,137

2,436

- - Employer Contribution: - - - - - -----

Preparer Contact Information

Anne Yeager
(530) 546-4212
ayeager@ntpud.org

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan: Defined Health,

Employer’s Contribution Dental,

Share Plan Vision
4,457 23,172
4,650 23,172
7,030 23,172
12,785 23,172
1,904 23,172
5,063 23,172
7,004 23,172
11,562 23,172
23,172
4,441 23,172
5,836 23,172
5,791 23,172
23,172
23,172
23,172
23,172
23,172
8,299 23,172
4,840 23,172
6,396 23,172
5,648 23,172
11,305 23,172
5,882 23,172
8,074 23,172
8,085 23,172
5,758 23,172
3,005 23,172
1,671 23,172
6,917 23,172
4,749 23,172
6,366 23,172
1,824 23,172
112 23,172
8,508 23,172
3,016 23,172
2,265 23,172
6,732 23,172
7,068 23,172
6,449 23,172
7,371 23,172
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Parks And Recreation

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name
Human Resources Web Page
Employees Hold more than One Position? No
Multiple
Positions

Classification Footnote
Equipment Operator Il
Maintenance Worker Il
Maintenance Worker Il
Event Center Coordinator Il
Event Center Maintenance
Worker Il

Event Center Maintenance
Worker |

Lead Park, Beach & Facilities
Maintenance Worker

Lead Park & Facilities
Maintenance Worker
Adminstrative Manager
Park & Facilities Maintenance
Worker |

Park & Facilities Supervisor
Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker
Temporary Office Worker
Seasonal Worker

Seasonal Worker
Temporary Office Worker
Temporary Office Worker
Temporary Office Worker
Tempoary Parks Manager

Annual
Salary
Minimum
57,168
53,711
53,711
45,908

42,632

42,632

46,895

46,895
74,873

37,586
49,026
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
21,840
41,600
41,600
21,840

72,800

North Tahoe Public Utility District
http//www.ntpud.org/human-resources .php

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Annual
Salary
Maximum
69,487
65,286
65,286
55,802

51,819

51,819

57,001

57,001
91,009

45,686
59,592
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
29,120
52,000
52,000
29,120

'Save As' Filename 2016-12403104100.xIsx

|» - - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -

Total Regular
Pay
64,959
57,154
60,878
54,636

48,795

21,005

55,426

55,424
66,805

38,540
63,156
3,183
5,411
1,871
8,064
7,634
6,060
468
5,996
12,896
10,806
2,183
5,005
3,120

8,879

17,500

5,663

9,205

Overtime Pay
104

1,636

4,109

349

755

147

129

180
137
158

29
224
419

11

107

Lump Sum
Pay
71
422
274
53

1,522

182

247
80

383

Other Pay
12,284
7,489
8,149
1,763

5,880

2,263
4,361

2,495

Applicable

Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
2% @55
2%@55
2% @55
2% @55

2%@55

2%@62

2%@55

2%@55
2%@55

2%@62
2%@55

Retirement
Plan:
Employees’
Share Paid by
Employer

2,028
1,631
1,708
1,540

1,328

1,655

1,559
1,564

1,780

Preparer Name Anne Yeager
Phone Number (530) 546-4212
E-mail Address ayeager@ntpud.org

Employer Contribution: - - - - - - - - - -

Preparer Contact Information

Deferred

Defined Benefit Compensation/

Plan:
Employer’s
Share
5,992
4,959
5,140
4,625

4,019

1,247

4,990

4,698
5,519

2,471
5,362

273

Defined
Contribution
Plan

Health,

Dental,

Vision
23,172
23,172
23,172
23,172

23,172

23,172

23,172

23,172
23,172

23,172
23,172
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