State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name North Tahoe Public Utility District

Human Resources Web Page http://www.ntpud.org/human-resources .php Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename **2016-12403104100.xlsx**

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name	Anne Yeager							
Phone Number	(530) 546-4212							
E-mail Address	ayeager@ntpud.org							
"	Employer Contribution: "							
Retirement Deferred								

E	Elected			Multiple	e Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit Plan:	Deferred Compensation/ Defined	ation/
	Official			Positions	Salary		Total Regular		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
#	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
			Customer Service												
1.		Administration	Representative II		44,176	53,696			52	2,105	2%@55	1,478			23,17
2.		Administration	Accounting Technician II		45,345	55,117	53,695		54	2,731	2%@55	1,547			23,17
3.		Administration	Human Resources Manager		75,683	91,994			347	5,400	2%@55	2,344			23,17
4.		Administration	Chief Financial Officer		132,983	161,641			5,947	4,800	2%@55	4,225			23,17
5.		Administration	Purchasing Technician I		45,345	55,117				495	2%@62		1,904		23,17
6.		Administration	Customer Service Lead		53,711	65286			98	2,102	2%@55	1,671			23,17
7.		Administration	Adminstrative Serices Liaison		75,683	91,994			277	5,400	2%@55	2,325			23,17
8.		Administration	General Manager / CEO		185,000	185,000	184,038		962	6,600	2%@62		11,562		23,17
9.		Administration	General Manager / CEO												23,17
			Customer Service				_								
10.		Administration	Representative II		44,176	53,696			51	1,577	2%@55	1,478			23,17
11.		Administration	General Ledger Accountant		58,054	70,565	69,090	1,060	67	2,073	2%@55	1,942	5,836		23,17
			Fleet Coordinator / Equipment												
12.		Auto Shop	Mechanic		57,046	69,340		121	66	3,068	2%@55	1,922	5,791		23,17
13.		Board Of Directors	Board Member / Director		4,800	4,800									23,17
14.		Board Of Directors	Board Member / Director		4,800	4,800									23,17
15.		Board Of Directors	Board Member / Director		4,800	4,800									23,17
16.		Board Of Directors	Board Member / Director		4,800	4,800									23,17
17.		Board Of Directors	Board Member / Director		4,800	4,800									23,17
18.		Engineering	Gis & Scada Systems Engineer		80,532	97,887			96	6,123	2%@55	2,761			23,17
19.		Engineering	Construction Administrator		92,872	112,886	77,442			5,936	2%@62		4,840		23,17
			Technology & Public												
20.		Engineering	Information Administrator		68,803	83,631	77,984		74	600	2%@55	2,128	6,396		23,17
			Contracts And Planning												
21.		Engineering	Coordinator		56,112	68,204	66,180		65	2,677	2%@55	1,872	5,648		23,17
			Engineering & Operations												
22.		Engineering	Manager		117,590	142,125	137,805		129	5,572	2%@55	3,736	11,305		23,17
23.		Operations	Maintenance Worker II		53,711	65,286		184	67	12,348	2%@55	1,970	5,882		23,17
24.		Operations	Utility Operations Manager		97,149	118,085	98,031		94	11,961	2%@55	2,666	8,074		23,17
25.		Operations	Equipment Operator II		57,168	69,487	66,655		68	4,841	2%@55	3,060	8,085		23,17
26.		Operations	Maintenance Worker II		53,711	65,286	63,922	152	693	10,127	2%@55	1,910	5,758		23,17
27.		Operations	Maintenance Worker I		46,705	56,770	46,605			3,090	2%@62		3,005		23,17
28.		Operations	Maintenance Worker I		46,705	56,770	28,336	30	0	0	2%@62		1,671		23,17
29.		Operations	Utility Operations Crew Chief		62,867	76,415	74,818		251	13,439	2%@55	2,297	6,917		23,17
30.		Operations	Operations Coordinator		53,711	65,286	57,258		527	160	2%@55	1,574	4,749		23,17
			Lead Water Quality Control												
31.		Operations	Technician		62,867	76,415	69,317	1,429	103	11,513	2%@55	2,106	6,366		23,17
32.		Operations	Maintenance Worker I		46,705	56,770	28,463			717	2%@62		1,824		23,17
33.		Operations	Maintenance Worker I		46,705	56,770	23,333	594		5	2%262		112		23,17
34.		Operations	Utility Operations Supervisor		84,671	102,918	100,768		98	15,004	2%@55	2,831	8,508		23,17
35.		Operations	Maintenance Technician I		55,838	67,871	64,378	4,790		8,625	2%@62		3,016		23,17
36.		Operations	Maintenance Worker II		53,711	65,286		229	14,816	4,998	2%@55	1,132	2,265		23,17
37.		Operations	Utility Operations Crew Chief		62,867	76,415				12,075	2%@55	2,239			23,17
38.		Operations	Maintenance Technician II		64,214	78,053	76,022	5,585	1,029	17,595	2%@55	2,341	7,068		23,17
39.		Operations	Maintenance Technician II		64,214	78,053			376	9,825	2%@55	2,137			23,17
			Maintenance Technician Crew				·				-		·		,
40.		Operations	Chief		71,447	86,709	85,029	9,860	186	11,977	2%@55	2,436	7,371		23,172

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2016

Entity Name North Tahoe Public Utility District Human Resources Web Page http://www.ntpud.org/human-resources .php

Employees Hold more than One Position?

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2016-12403104100.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

"------ Employer Contribution: -----"

Preparer Name Anne Yeager

Phone Number (530) 546-4212

E-mail Address ayeager@ntpud.org

				Multiple	Annual		Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Deferred			
												Plan:	Defined Benefit Compensation/		
	Elected					Annual						Employees'	Plan:	Defined	Health,
	Official			Positions	Salary	Salary	Total Regular		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
‡	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
41.		Operations	Equipment Operator II		57,168	69,487	64,959	104	71	12,284	2%@55	2,028	5,992		23,1
42.		Operations	Maintenance Worker II		53,711	65,286			422	7,489	2%@55	1,631	4,959		23,1
43.		Operations	Maintenance Worker II		53,711	65,286	60,878	4,109	274	8,149	2%@55	1,708	5,140		23,1
44.		Parks And Recreation	Event Center Coordinator II		45,908	55,802	54,636	349	53	1,763	2%@55	1,540	4,625		23,1
			Event Center Maintenance												
45.		Parks And Recreation	Worker II		42,632	51,819	48,795	755	1,522	0	2%@55	1,328	4,019		23,3
			Event Center Maintenance												
46.		Parks And Recreation	Worker I		42,632	51,819	21,005				2%@62		1,247		23,:
			Lead Park, Beach & Facilities												
47.		Parks And Recreation	Maintenance Worker		46,895	57,001	55,426	4	182	5,880	2%@55	1,655	4,990		23,
			Lead Park & Facilities												
48.		Parks And Recreation	Maintenance Worker		46,895	57,001	55,424		247	2,263	2%@55	1,559	4,698		23,
49.		Administration	Adminstrative Manager		74,873	91,009	66,805		80	4,361	2%@55	1,564	5,519		23,
			Park & Facilities Maintenance												
50.		Parks And Recreation	Worker I		37,586	45,686	38,540	147			2%@62		2,471		23,
51.		Parks And Recreation	Park & Facilities Supervisor		49,026	59,592	63,156		383	2,495	2%@55	1,780	5,362		23,
52.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	3,183								
53.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	5,411	129							
54.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	1,871								
55.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	8,064	180							
56.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	7,634	137							
57.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	6,060	158							
58.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	468								
59.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	5,996	29							
60.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	12,896	224					273		
61.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120									
62.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	2,183								
63.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120	5,005								
64.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120									
65.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120									
66.		Parks And Recreation	Seasonal Worker		21,840	29,120									
67.		Parks And Recreation	Temporary Office Worker		21,840	29,120									
68.		Operations	Seasonal Worker		41,600	52,000									
69.		Operations	Seasonal Worker		41,600	52,000		50							
70.		Administration	Temporary Office Worker		21,840	29,120									
71.		Administration	Temporary Office Worker		,0.0	_5,0	5,555								
72.		Administration	Temporary Office Worker												
73.		Parks And Recreation	Tempoary Parks Manager		72,800		9,205								